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Meter reader with handheld data logger.
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People in Hong Kong pay less for high quality fresh water than their
counterparts in most other maijor cities around the world. The tariff freeze
on fresh water charges that has been in effect for 13 years continued over
the past 12 months, and water rates remain below water production,
storage and transmission costs.

Scale of Charges

The domestic rate for water is charged on a four-tier system. A supply of
12 cubic metres of water over a four-month period, seen as the minimum
necessary for adequate health and hygiene, is supplied to domestic
customers free of charge. Charges beyond this free supply volume are
based on a rising scale that aims to discourage unnecessary use. A
second tier of 31 cubic metres is supplied at cost, taking into account the
Government's contribution through rates. The third tier of 19 cubic metres
is provided at a non-subsidised production cost while the fourth tier is
charged at a punitive rate 40 per cent higher than the third tier.



FETARP (FINIZENRETR) Charges for non-domestic use such as trade and construction, are set
HRZ MBI EERANE - JPE @@Uj\ at fotal production cost affer taking info account the contribution from
ERBHIED - rates. Salt water for flushing is supplied free of charge.

R K46 BEETAPLESXITY25  Afpresent, some 46 per cent of Hong Kong homes pay water charges
TTALLTKE - RBE21%NEBALEHEZ  thatare HK$25 or less a month. Only 21 per cent pay more than HK$75.
UZR75TKE - MABREREBERK  The average Hong Kong household bill for high quality water comes to
Pz (UBRM - {IMEERTIREREISZEY  about 0.3 per cent of the average total monthly spending.
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KBERA (ZRFRBIED)

Water Charge (by Sectors)

BT $ million

T2 Trade 800(891)

58 Domestic 1,143(1,460) 1,418 1,386 1,382 1,378
BT Government Uses 153(153) 144 146 143 148
EAh) Others 184(185) 177 175 163 152
FRUTA Total 2,280(2,689) 2,668 2,626 2,584 2,568

BIVESTIRELE BRI LK EEER

Figures in brackets are water charges without concession.

“ERC /EN\FEXBRA (ZEFEIESD)
Water Charge (by Sectors) 2007/08

B2 B&TT

percentage $ million

©® I Trade 347 890
© {5 Domestic 53.7 1,378
BT Government Uses 57 148

© Hfbothers 5.9 152
U Total 100 2,568
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Meter reader requires to get contact with
customers when discharging his duty.
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In its annual consideration of tariffs, the Waterworks Accounts
Committee, chaired by the Permanent Secretary for Financial Services
and the Treasury (Treasury), takes info account a number of factors
including the level of subsidy, projection of income and expenditure
and estimated consumption.

Any proposal for change must be taken to the Executive Council and go
through the legislative process.

Fresh water charges are based on metered consumption. During the
past year, meters for 2.42 million domestic accounts and 0.27 million
non-domestic accounts were read every four months. Some 5 000 non-
domestic accounts with high consumption levels were read monthly.
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Left: Payment of water bills can
conveniently processed at any
post office.

G KEFREEETD -
Right: Meter testing in progress.
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Water connects with our daily life.

EEBKRSRERREFRSXPAMELH
Annual Expenditure on Purchase of Guangdong Water and
Proportion of Annual Total Operating Expenditure

BE&IT $ million

2,513 2,526 2,524 2,495 2,495
(39.2%)  (39.8%)  (40.3%)  (39.9%)  (38.6%)
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ERC EN\FELETAFRBRKENKE
Distribution of Household Average Monthly Bill 2007/08

B

percentage

® $0 16
©® $1-925 30
$26 - $50 21

© $51-$75 12
Pl = Above $75 21
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We are implementing a programme to replace, by early 2011, over

-
1.2 million 15 mm diameter water meters of age older lha'_“
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BEME (BE-EE/\F=HF=1+—08)
Accounts Statistics (as at 31 March 2008)

H% Domestic
2% Trade

B Government
JPEIAZK Flushing
b Miscellaneous

&5t Total

BIERADHT
Analysis of Operating Cost

B5&7T $ million

6,410 6,340 6,257 6,252 6,464
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Revenue and Operating Costs

Revenue comes from various sources including chargeable supplies,
fees, licences and reimbursable works. The revenue from chargeable
supplies and government use during the year has decreased by 0.6 per
centto $ 2,568 million. Total revenue, including Government contribution
from rates and free allowance for the year amounted to $ 6,156 million,
an increase of 4.5 per cent.

Total operating costs for the year, based on accrual and full cost, came
to $6,464 million, an increase of 3.4 per cent from the previous year's
figure. This figure includes $2,495 million spent on the purchase of
water from Guangdong.

2 417 800
234 500
11500

25 900
1700

2 691400

.
o

IKFESRIBIFBIRRIE « KFOHREREFRTBIH £3% + MEM
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The Waterworks Regulations stipulate inaccuracy of water
meters should not exceed +3%. This is also the performance
target on the overall meter accuracy pledged by the
Department to customers.

#TE Depreciation

B EHEBRNEM Purchase of Guangdong Water
© E/ER{THEM Operating & Administration Expenses

ST & Staff Costs
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